Illinois law.
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Section 1230.540  Appeal 

Any applicant whose project has not been approved by the Council may appeal the decision by submitting in writing a request to the Lieutenant Governor acting in the capacity of Chairman of the Council.  The request for appeal must be filed within thirty (30) days after the vote rejecting the project and should contain such reasoned arguments and such additional documentation as the applicant believes is appropriate to persuade the Council to reverse its prior determination.  Upon receipt of such request for appeal the Council shall consider the appeal at its next meeting, not later than 90 days, and shall advise the applicant of its decision on appeal within 10 days after such meeting.  A decision by the Board is final and binding. 
